135 Lake Street South, Suite 155 Kirkland, WA 98033 M. (503) 431-0458 jessica.epley@ziply.com



February 12, 2024

Sent via electronic mail to secretary@puc.idaho.gov

Ms. Monica Barrios-Sanchez Commission Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 W. Chinden Blvd, Bldg 8 Suite 201-A Boise, Idaho 83714

Re: ZWL-T-22-01 Order No. 35617 Ziply Wireless, LLC - Condition 4

Dear Ms. Barrios-Sanchez:

Pursuant to Order No. 35617 in Docket ZWL-T-22-01, Ziply Wireless, LLC dba Ziply Fiber shall provide three reports to the Commission with the number of basic local exchange customers and the services being offered. The third report, due November 20, 2023, was created but not received by the Commission by the designated date due to an administrative error.

Ziply Wireless currently has 359 customers receiving broadband service in the state of Idaho. These customers became part of Ziply Wireless through an acquisition in June of 2023. We did not have full access to the information at the time of our July 17, 2023 report but we have since identified these customers through the process of preparing for our upcoming Broadband Data Collection filing.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jessica Epley

VP - Regulatory & External Affairs